
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 	 	

Week 2: Gifts of the Holy Spirit 
 By Kenneth E. Hagin  |  Please Pray Daily this Week 
 

Heavenly Father,  
 

Thank You for Your holy written 
Word. Thank You for the Holy 
Ghost. Thank You for the gifts and 
the manifestation of the Holy 
Ghost. We desire all nine of them 
to be manifest among us. The 
revelation gifts - the word of 
wisdom, the word of knowledge, 
the discerning of spirits, and the 
vocal gifts - prophecy, diverse 
kinds of tongues, interpretation 
of tongues. We desire all of them, 
but we pray especially at this time 
that there would be a special 
manifestation, an extra ordinary 
manifestation of the power gifts – 
special faith, working of miracles, 
gifts of healing. Grant, oh Lord, 
that thy servants will be able to 
speak Thy Word with boldness, 
by stretching forth their hands to 
heal that signs and wonders, gifts 
of healings, working of miracles, 
and special faith will be in 
manifestation in a greater  
measure than we have ever seen,  

heard, read about, or know 
anything about. Grant it, oh Lord, 
in the name of Jesus, in the name 
that’s above every name, the 
name of our Lord and our Savior, 
the Lord Jesus Christ.  
 
And now Father, we claim it. We 
count it done and we’re going to 
praise You for it and we’re going to 
continue to pray along that line. 
And we thank You, thank You, 
thank You for the answer. Thank 
You for the manifestation. Thank 
You for the outpouring of the Holy 
Ghost. You said in Your Word ask 
ye of the Lord for rain in the time 
of the later rain. This is the time of 
the later rain. We ask You for rain, 
the outpouring of the Holy Ghost. 
The outpouring, and the 
manifestation of the all the gifts of 
the Spirit, and especially these gifts 
of power.  
 
In Jesus’ name, Amen. 
 

Week 2 Devotional 
by Pastor Mark 

 

Click here 
https://youtu.be/XzE1-UUgnrU 

or on our rotating header at 
heartofthebay.org 

for Pastor Mark’s Prayer 
Assignment Devotional. 

 
             _____________ 

 
Prayer Meetings 

Wed., March 20 @ 7:30 PM 
Midweek Service 

with Pastor Brenda 
 

Wed., March 27 @ 7:30 PM 
Midweek Service 
with Pastor Mark 

 
                _____________ 

 

Bible Reading 
See reverse side for our Daily 

Bible Reading. 
 

 

https://youtu.be/XzE1-UUgnrU


	

		
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
Week 1: March 10 – 16  Epistles   Proverbs 
 
Sunday, March 10:   Ephesians 1  Proverbs 1 
  
Monday, March 11:  Ephesians 2  Proverbs 2 
  
Tuesday, March 12:  Ephesians 3  Proverbs 3 
 
Wednesday, March 13:  Ephesians 4  Proverbs 4 
 
Thursday, March 14:  Ephesians 5  Proverbs 5 
 
Friday, March 15:   Ephesians 6  Proverbs 6 
 
Saturday, March 16:  Philippians 1  Proverbs 7 
 
 
 
Week 2: March 17 – 23 
 
Sunday, March 17:   Philippians 2  Proverbs 8 
 
Monday, March 18:  Philippians 3  Proverbs 9 
 
Tuesday, March 19:  Philippians 4  Proverbs 10 
 
Wednesday, March 20:  Colossians 1  Proverbs 11 
 
Thursday, March 21:  Colossians 2  Proverbs 12 
 
Friday, March 22:   Colossians 3  Proverbs 13 
 
Saturday, March 23:  Colossians 4  Proverbs 14 
 
 
 
Week 3: March 24 – 30 
 
Sunday, March 24:   James 1  Proverbs 15 
 
Monday, March 25:  James 2  Proverbs 16 
 
Tuesday, March 26:  James 3  Proverbs 17 
 
Wednesday, March 27:  James 4  Proverbs 18 
 
Thursday, March 28:  James 5  Proverbs 19 
 
Friday, March 29:   Psalm 91  Proberbs 20 
 
Saturday, March 30:  Psalm 91  Proverbs 21 
  
 
 

 
 

DAILY BIBLE READING 
Read two chapters daily, one from the epistles and one from Proverbs.  
	

 

Suggested 
Reading 

Suggested Reading: 
Kenneth E. Hagin’s 

book, 
The Art of Prayer. 

	

Your words are what 
sustain me; they are 
food to my hungry 
soul. They bring joy to 
my sorrowing heart 
and delight me. How 
proud I am to bear 
your name, O Lord. 
 
Jeremiah 15:16  
(The Living Bible) 
 


